# 504813770 03/09/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4860505

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
GENE SECURITY NETWORK INC.				12/29/2011
RECEIVING PARTY D			-	
Name:				
Street Address:		201 INDUSTRIAL ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 410		
City:	SAN C	SAN CARLOS		
State/Country:	CALIFC	ORNIA	A	
Postal Code:	94070	94070		
Fioperty Type	e		Number	
Property Type				
		1501		
		1591		
Application Number:		1591		
Application Number:		1591		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA be sent to	o the d	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	DATA be sent to f provided	o the o l; if th	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Email:	DATA be sent to if provided	o the o I; if th IP@n	7383 <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> natera.com	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided	o the o I; if th IP@n NATE	7383 <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> natera.com ERA, INC.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided	o the d i; if th IP@n NATE 201 II	7383 <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> natera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA be sent to f provided	o the o l; if th IP@n NATE 201 II SUITI	7383 <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> natera.com ERA, INC.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provided	o the o l; if th IP@n NATE 201 II SUITI	7383 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> natera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provided :	o the o l; if th IP@n NATE 201 II SUITI	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via natera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410 CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to f provided :	o the o l; if th IP@n NATE 201 II SUITI	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via natera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410 CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070 N.004.US.32 ANGELA Y. MCGOWAN	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to f provided :	o the o l; if th IP@n NATE 201 II SUITI	7383 <b>e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> <b>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> natera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410 CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070 N.004.US.32	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I VAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided :	o the o l; if th IP@n NATE 201 II SUITI	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via hatera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410 CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070 N.004.US.32 ANGELA Y. MCGOWAN /Angela Y. McGowan/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA be sent to f provided : NUMBER:	o the o l; if th NATE 201 II SUITI SAN	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via natera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410 CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070 N.004.US.32 ANGELA Y. MCGOWAN /Angela Y. MCGOWAN /Angela Y. McGowan/ 03/09/2018	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to f provided e: NUMBER: R: change wit	the of th	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via hatera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410 CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070 N.004.US.32 ANGELA Y. MCGOWAN /Angela Y. McGowan/ 03/09/2018	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER IGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: otal Attachments: 4 ource=NATERA name	DATA be sent to f provided : NUMBER: R: change with change with	the officient of the of	7383 e-mail address first; if that is unsucc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via natera.com ERA, INC. NDUSTRIAL ROAD E 410 CARLOS, CALIFORNIA 94070 N.004.US.32 ANGELA Y. MCGOWAN /Angela Y. McGowan/ 03/09/2018 #page1.tif #page2.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GENE SECURITY NETWORK, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GENE SECURITY NETWORK, INC." TO "NATERA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012.



4292589 8100

111350200 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 9264337

DATE: 12-30-11

PATENT REEL: 045546 FRAME: 0387

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF GENE SECURITY NETWORK, INC.

Gene Security Network, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Gene Security Network, Inc.

SECOND: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 26, 2007, under the name of Gene Security Network, Inc.

<u>THIRD</u>: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation:

**RESOLVED**, that Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Natera, Inc."

<u>FOURTH</u>: That thereafter said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares required by statute given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware with written notice to be given to those stockholders who did not consent as provided in that section.

FIFTH: This document shall be effective January 1, 2012.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:16 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 01:16 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111350200 - 4292589 FILE

GDSVF&H\1408673.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its President this 29<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2011.

.

/s/ Matthew Rabinowitz

Matthew Rabinowitz President

From:	Daniel Rabinowitz
To:	drabinowitz@genesecurity.net
Subject:	NATERA name reservation delaware
Date:	Wednesday, November 30, 2011 10:53:38 PM

Name Reservation Status Please print this page for your records Reservation No. Entity Name Entity Type Cost Status Expiration Date (mm/dd/yyyy) 5072915 CORPORATION 75.00 RESERVED 03/29/2012 NATERA INC. SRV Number - 111243274 Payment Type - Credit Card Card Number - \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*7534 Card Type - VI Credit Card Reference Number - 113011225116789 Amount Charged - \$75.00 Note: You must print this page before logging out or performing a new reservation. If you do not

print now this information will be lost and unavailable for future printing. Click on "Print Name Reservation Status" for printer friendly version of this page.